Aerospace Bengaluru facility has been assessed by Airbus, and been found to have world class

practices during their Industrial Process Capabilities Assessment. It confirms our best-in-class

infrastructure and skilled resources which enable us to meet client expectations, and deliver high

quality products supported by robust supply chain and engineering capabilities.

The capital structure of our wholly owned subsidiary, JKM Ferrotech Limited has been optimised to

seek fresh investment opportunities.”

3

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

Consolidated Performance Highlights

4

• 9M FY2020 revenues from the Aerospace segment increased by 7.4% y-o-y. Automotive and

Metallurgy and Hydraulics segments decreased by 20.1% and 14.8%, respectively on a y-o-y

basis.

• 9M FY2020 EBITDA increased by 16.9%% y-o-y with margin of 14.9%, increased by 344 bps.

• Adjusted for the impact of IND AS 116, EBITDA for 9M FY2020 would have been Rs. 1,104

million, a decrease of 13.6% y-o-y and at 11.0% margin.

Note:
1. The result / numbers are presented excluding Discontinued operations
2. EBITDA adjusted for the impact of IND AS 116 to make it comparable with corresponding period previous year

Rs. Million
Q3 Q2 9M

FY20 FY19FY20 FY19 FY20

Revenue 3,078 3,666 3,205 10,030 11,154

EBITDA 443 439 476 1,495 1,278

Profit Before Tax (PBT) (3) 102 86 250 382

Profit After Tax (PAT) 128 57 66 297 219

Basic EPS (Rs.) 20.14 8.99 10.74 46.91 34.56

Adjusted EBITDA 309 439 346 1,104 1,278

Exchange Rate Q3 FY2020 Q3 FY2019 Impact Q2 FY2020 Impact

EURO vs. INR 78.4 81.2 (2.8) 78.2 0.2 0.3%

GBP vs. INR 89.3 91.7 (2.5) 88.1 1.2 1.4%

USD vs. INR 70.4 69.7 0.7 70.0 0.4 0.6%

PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS

Foreign Exchange Fluctuation

Impact due to change in average exchange rates (Y-o-Y)

Q3 FY2020 vs. Q3 FY2019 Q3 FY2020 vs. Q2 FY2020

Particulars Erla DL UK DTL
Total

Impact
Erla DL UK DTL

Total

Impact

EURO GBP USD EURO GBP USD

Revenue (Rs. mn) (30.5) (17.1) 4.4 (43.3) 2.5 8.5 9.7 20.7

EBITDA (Rs. mn) (1.3) (0.5) 4.4 2.5 0.1 0.5 9.7 10.3

• On a constant currency basis, Q3 FY2020 revenue, if adjusted for a foreign exchange impact of

Rs. (43.3) mn would be Rs. 3,121 mn (representing a decline of 14.8% compared to a decline

of 16.0% before adjustment).

• On a constant currency basis, Q3 FY2020 EBITDA, if adjusted for a foreign exchange impact of

Rs. 2.5 mn would be Rs. 440 mn (compared to Rs. 443 mn before adjustment).

• The Company has exposure to EUR, GBP and USD. The impact from transactions denominated

in USD currencies was favorable on a Y-o-Y basis.

AEROSPACE SEGMENT
Financial Overview

6

Performance Overview

a